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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Teresa Doner,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.896 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 5, 2021,
Daniel Layne, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.075 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 5,
2021, Timothy Higgins, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $18.162 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Charles Jennette, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade 515N, $19.173
hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Tommy Carter, Equipment Operator, Grade
510N, $15.602 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Jennifer Carey, Director
Environmental Services, Grade 531E, $4,747.28 biweekly in the Div. of Environmental Services,
effective July 19, 2021; and ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Mark
Chenault, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.548 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective June 14, 2021, Dominique Sparks, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.602 hourly in
the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2021, Sherry Gillum, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade
512N, $17.238 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2021, Lisa Farmer, Director
Community Corrections, Grade 524E, $4,384.64 biweekly in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective May 23, 2021, Donna Howard, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N, $12.193 hourly in the Div. of
Facilities and Fleet Management, effective June 14, 2021: and ratifying the Probationary Sworn
Appointments of: David Waters, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $26.753 hourly in the Div. of Fire and
Emergency Services, effective June 12, 2021, Joshua Elam, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $20.902
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective June 12, 2021. [Div. of Human
Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 6.24.21, 2. 00731303.pdf, 3. R-374-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council7/6/2021 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council6/24/2021 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Teresa Doner,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.896 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 5, 2021,
Daniel Layne, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.075 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July
5, 2021, Timothy Higgins, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $18.162 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Charles Jennette, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade 515N, $19.173
hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Tommy Carter, Equipment Operator, Grade
510N, $15.602 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 12, 2021, Jennifer Carey, Director
Environmental Services, Grade 531E, $4,747.28 biweekly in the Div. of Environmental Services,
effective July 19, 2021; and ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Mark
Chenault, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.548 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective June 14, 2021, Dominique Sparks, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.602 hourly in
the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2021, Sherry Gillum, Equipment Operator Sr.,
Grade 512N, $17.238 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2021, Lisa Farmer,
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Grade 512N, $17.238 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2021, Lisa Farmer,
Director Community Corrections, Grade 524E, $4,384.64 biweekly in the Div. of Community
Corrections, effective May 23, 2021, Donna Howard, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N, $12.193 hourly
in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective June 14, 2021: and ratifying the Probationary
Sworn Appointments of: David Waters, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $26.753 hourly in the Div. of Fire
and Emergency Services, effective June 12, 2021, Joshua Elam, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N,
$20.902 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective June 12, 2021. [Div. of Human
Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Teresa Doner, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.896 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective July

5, 2021.

Daniel Layne, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.075 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective July 5,
2021.

Timothy Higgins, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $18.162 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,
effective July 12, 2021.

Charles Jennette, Maintenance Mechanic, Grade 515N, $19.173 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,
effective July 12, 2021.

Tommy Carter, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, $15.602 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective
July 12, 2021.

Jennifer Carey, Director Environmental Services, Grade 531E, $4,747.28 biweekly in the Division of
Environmental Services, effective July 19, 2021.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor be and hereby are ratified:

Mark Chenault, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.548 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,

effective June 14, 2021.
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Dominique Sparks, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.602 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,
effective June 14, 2021.

Sherry Gillum, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $17.238 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,
effective June 14, 2021.

Lisa Farmer, Director Community Corrections, Grade 524E, $4,384.64 biweekly in the Division of Community
Corrections, effective May 23, 2021.

Donna Howard, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N, $12.193 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective June 14, 2021.

Section 3 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby
are ratified:

David Waters, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $26.753 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective June 12, 2021.

Joshua Elam, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $20.902 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective June 12, 2021.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
651-21:MJG:X:\Cases\HR\21-LE0001\LEG\00731303.DOCX
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